Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

MAY 2 4 202&' BAGONG PILIPINAS

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 5, 2024 of DPWH Region VI Director SANNY BOY O.
OROPEL, CES E, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC - District Engineer ETHEL B.
MORALES, Iloilo 1 District Engineering Office, under FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:
As per Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.: 310202101543000
Project ID: P00800018VS

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | 0O1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary | Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary
Roads Roads

Tloilo-Antique Rd - K0032 + 083 - K0032 + 724, K0035 Iloilo-Antique Rd - KO0032+083 - K0032+724,
+ 000 - KOO35 + 056, K0035 + 205 - K0035 + 828 K0039+000 - KO0039+094, K0039+658 -
K0039+696, K0039+852 - K0040+105

. Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
CWi- CWi-
Road Widening: 1?;26,::/ 48,593.54 | Road Widening: 21;?\2815;2/ / 48,593.54
2.64 lane km 2.024 lane km vi -
EAO - 1,762.46 EAO J1"' 1,762.46
Total: | 50,356.00 / Total: | 50,356.00

Justification based on the attachment of the Implementing Office:

1. Adjustment in the station limits to reflect the actual remaining unwidened road sections within
populated town proper area and for better transition of the existing 4 lane — Tumagbok Bridge which
resulted to the decrease in physical target from 2.64 lane km to 2.024 lane km

2. Increase in the unit cost per lane km of CW1 to include the provision of concrete lined canal along
the road to prevent the newly widened road from flooding and also paved shoulders, curb and gutter.

3.//;'tt(aphed are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed

gineering Design (DED), Straight Line Diagram (SLD), Certificate of Availability of Funds,
Certification for Reasonableness of Cost dated February 5, 2024.
Haviflg complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and
other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024
GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration.

NERJE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assignt Secretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

MA e RAL, Ph.D.,

Undersecretary for Planning and Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Public-Private Partnership Service Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
APPROVED / BDISAPPROMED:

M. BQNOA
Secretary r

3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

0 AR e
| \‘\11“’“‘704,‘( {

il gl @ website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph ] @ [
© Tel No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 v ) |

CRTFICA;,
g,

| socorec / ||



